TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Ruger Industries, Inc. | | 03/10/2004 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | David Round & Sons, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 32405 Aurora Road | |
| City: | Solon | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44139 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1200177 | RUGER |
| Registration Number: | 0531601 | RUGER |
| Registration Number: | 1157005 | LOAD HANDLERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)241-0816 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8854

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| | TRADEMARK |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Raymond Rundelli/ |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Raymond Rundelli |

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0802

TRADEMARK

| Date: | 04/20/2009 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=00530588#page1.tif source=00530588#page2.tif source=00530588#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment"), dated as of March <u>/O</u>, 2004, is made by and between Ruger Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") and David Round & Sons, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") of even date herewith pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee certain of the assets used by Assignor to conduct Assignor's business (the "Business"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to Assignor's intellectual property rights (the "Intellectual Property Rights") identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights, including, but not limited, the goodwill of the Business connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby, free and clear of any and all liens.
- 2. Assignor, at Assignee's request, will promptly execute and/or deliver to Assignee all additional documents reasonably necessary to effect the transfer of the Intellectual Property Rights from Assignor to Assignee and to record said transfer in the appropriate records and registries.
- 3. This Assignment will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed and delivered in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument and shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the rules and substantive laws of the State of Ohio



FROM:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Ruger Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation

John F. Roche, President

ASSIGNEE:

David Round & Sons, Inc.

Stephen J. Zenczak, President

TRADEMARK

EEL: 003972 FRAME: 0805

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All of Assignor's intellectual property rights, including, without limitation, customer and supplier lists, records, literature, certain contract rights, copyrights, trademarks and trade names together with all rights in and to the corporate names and logos of Assignor and any variations used by Assignor and all telephone and telefax numbers, e-mail addresses, websites, domain names and urls.

REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0806